



Department of Economic Development and Commerce

Cash Grant Incentives under Law 8 - 1986, Law 166-1995, Law 73-2008, Law 60-2019  
FY 2017 to September 2022

Dates	Projects	Committed Direct New Hires (Full Time)	Committed Capital Investment	Committed Payroll (New Hires)
2014	2	200		\$8,000,000
Qtr1	1			
Mar	1			
Qtr4	1	200		\$8,000,000
Oct	1	200		\$8,000,000
2015	1			
Qtr4	1			
Oct	1			
2016	2	70		\$2,192,135
Qtr2	1			
Apr	1			
Qtr4	1	70		\$2,192,135
Oct	1	70		\$2,192,135
2017	25	271	48,393,406	\$18,661,046
Qtr2	10	239	40,392,406	\$18,129,286
May	7	239	40,392,406	\$18,129,286
Jun	3	0	0	\$0
Qtr3	14	32	8,001,000	\$531,760
Jul	2	22	530,000	\$380,960
Sep	12	10	7,471,000	\$150,800
Qtr4	1	0	0	\$0
Nov	1	0	0	\$0
2018	113	6,170	296,625,762	\$145,580,460
Qtr1	5	2,360	11,158,601	\$26,923,462
Jan	1	1,700	3,158,601	\$12,880,000
Feb	3	650	8,000,000	\$13,874,070
Mar	1	10		\$169,392
Qtr2	17	1,158	89,060,075	\$44,169,808
Apr	3	190	34,960,000	\$9,139,000
May	4	431	500,000	\$22,135,000
Jun	10	537	53,600,075	\$12,895,808
Qtr3	27	1,713	183,291,583	\$47,074,592
Jul	19	687	149,637,000	\$22,818,200
Aug	1	16		\$328,198
Sep	7	1,010	33,654,583	\$23,928,194
Qtr4	64	939	13,115,503	\$27,412,598
Oct	55	252	4,021,503	\$13,658,648
Nov	4	588	49,000	\$11,009,000
Dec	5	99	9,045,000	\$2,744,950
2019	153	6,389	159,949,380	\$273,252,129
Qtr1	23	2,652	15,149,814	\$152,001,730
Jan	12	2,252	14,722,562	\$72,505,652
Feb	6	347	394,562	\$78,631,629
Mar	5	53	32,690	\$864,449
Qtr2	9	467	26,798,296	\$23,157,054
May	6	362	9,498,296	\$17,357,054
Jun	3	105	17,300,000	\$5,800,000
Qtr3	80	2,325	69,710,060	\$53,820,085
Jul	64	2,163	28,827,560	\$44,858,327
Aug	3	8	175,500	\$99,400
Sep	13	154	40,707,000	\$8,862,358
Qtr4	41	945	48,291,210	\$44,273,260
Oct	9	125	800,000	\$3,835,695



Department of Economic Development and Commerce

Cash Grant Incentives under Law 8 - 1986, Law 166-1995, Law 73-2008, Law 60-2019  
FY 2017 to September 2022

Dates	Projects	Committed Direct New Hires (Full Time)	Committed Capital Investment	Committed Payroll (New Hires)
Nov	24	650	46,901,210	\$37,629,365
Dec	8	170	590,000	\$2,808,200
2020	167	7,587	344,785,949	\$277,510,623
Qtr1	21	1,464	11,532,280	\$26,267,937
Jan	18	1,460	11,277,280	\$25,072,937
Feb	1			
Mar	2	4	255,000	\$1,195,000
Qtr3	53	2,699	152,326,632	\$128,743,262
Jul	21	701	110,036,713	\$35,671,749
Aug	18	1,607	41,496,420	\$86,994,267
Sep	14	391	793,499	\$6,077,246
Qtr4	93	3,424	180,927,037	\$122,499,424
Oct	24	1,372	17,072,881	\$29,866,207
Dec	69	2,052	163,854,156	\$92,633,217
2021	313	3,568	313,485,572	\$109,691,866
Qtr1	6	0	0	\$0
Jan	1	0	0	
Mar	5	0	0	\$0
Qtr2	56	1,289	188,385,424	\$44,152,292
Apr	8	114	4,723,383	\$5,087,640
May	7	30	1,266,088	\$480,800
Jun	41	1,145	182,395,953	\$38,583,852
Qtr3	194	1,168	85,091,855	\$43,719,917
Jul	21	673	9,566,265	\$19,927,117
Aug	152	15	176,452	\$278,720
Sep	21	480	75,349,138	\$23,514,080
Qtr4	57	1,111	40,008,293	\$21,819,657
Oct	15	223	24,940,447	\$6,111,779
Nov	13	717	1,126,420	\$12,180,560
Dec	29	171	13,941,426	\$3,527,318
2022	258	3,492	338,593,707	\$102,329,499